

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 7 1 0 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgment and order dated 1 3 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 5 in WA No. 2 5 9 2 / 2 0 0 5 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

G. VAI K U N D A M

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F K E R A L A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 8 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathai M. P a i k a d a y, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir P i n a k i, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay J a i n, Adv.
Mr. Koshy J a c o b, Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. P r a k a s h , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the subject matter of this special leave petition
relates to a land in Munna r area in Ker al a, in respect of which
an order of status quo has been granted by this Court on the
question whether transfer of lands in that area can be done or
not, we adjourn this matter on that account only. Let the matter
be listed in the month of December, 2 0 0 7 .

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)